# **Privacy Policy**

Last update: Jun 15 2023

This Privacy Policy sets out how we collect, use and protect personal information from users ('you' or 'the user') when you use our website. Please read this Privacy Policy carefully before providing any personal information through this site.

1. Data of the persons responsible for the domain:

The owner and responsible for the domain of this website is Grupo Priver c.a., domiciled in Concepto La Granja, Torre Empresarial, Av. 97 Salvador Feo La Cruz Norte-Sur, Naguanagua 2005, Carabobo. If you have any questions or concerns about this Privacy Policy or the use of your personal data, you can contact us at hello@priver.app or by phone at +58 412-6479641.

## 2. Information to be collected:

In order to provide you with our services and improve your experience on our website, we may collect the following personal information:

- First and last name.
- E-mail.
- Telephone number.
- Address (street, city, state, zip code).
- 3. Transfer or transmission of data:

We undertake not to share, sell, rent or lease your personal information to third parties, except as necessary to provide you with the requested services or as required by law.

## 4. User responsibilities:

As a user of our website, you are responsible for ensuring the truthfulness, accuracy and currency of the personal information you provide to us. In addition, you must comply with all applicable laws and regulations when using our website and providing us with your personal information.

5. Changes to this privacy policy:

We reserve the right to modify this Privacy Policy at any time. Any changes will be posted on this page, and you will be notified by means of a notice on our website. We encourage you to periodically review this Privacy Policy to stay informed about how we are protecting your personal information.

## 6. Age limitations:

Our website is not directed to children under the age of 18. We do not knowingly collect personal information from persons under this age. If you are a parent or legal guardian and you are aware that your child has provided us with personal information, please contact us so that we can take steps to delete such information.

## 7. Newsletters:

If you choose to subscribe to our newsletter, we will use your email address to send you updates, promotions or other relevant information. You may unsubscribe at any time by following the instructions included in each email.

#### 8. Data retention:

We will retain your personal information for as long as necessary to fulfill the purposes set forth in this Privacy Policy, unless a longer retention period is required or permitted by applicable law.

9. How we use user information:

We use the personal information collected for the following purposes:

- Provide you with the requested services and respond to your inquiries.
- Improve and personalize your experience on our website.
- Send you commercial and promotional communications related to our products and services, provided that you have given your consent.
- Comply with our legal obligations and resolve any disputes that may arise.

We are committed to using appropriate technical and organizational measures to protect your personal information against unauthorized access, disclosure or misuse.

By using our website and providing your personal information, you agree to the terms described in this Privacy Policy.

10. Contact:

Contact with us.

If you have any questions, comments or concerns about this Privacy Policy, you may contact us at

- https://lab.priver.app/
- hello@priver.app
- +58 412-6479641